
Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Sunday, October 08, 2017

T2B  

Sheyla Gutierrez Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisT2B

8002 Marlo, All American, Virginia BesthoffT2B

8014 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownT2B

8015 Miranda, Papillon, Patricia CarltonT2B

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesT2BP

12031 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilT2BP

12003 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12017 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersT2B

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Storm, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne KingT2BP

16004 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16006 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireT2B

16008 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16009 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

16027 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

16036 Pal, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartT2B

16037 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleT2B

16050 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardT2B

16055 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyT2B

20 19Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachT2BP

20056 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsT2BP

20001 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtT2B

20002 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingT2B

20007 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownT2B

20009 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20017 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20019 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20021 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20022 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20023 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20032 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckT2B

20040 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

20041 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonT2B

20046 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseT2B

20048 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20052 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

20060 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersT2B

20064 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergT2B

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraT2B

24006 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24008 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24023 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanT2B

24025 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingT2B

24030 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24035 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

Standard Open/Open P

Sheyla Gutierrez Judge:

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersOA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16040 Marcie, Australian Shepherd, Frederick BachelleOAP

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20032 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckOA

20034 Nora, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellOA

20060 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersOA

20065 Fancy, Golden Retriever, Karen HockerOA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellOA

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Sheyla Gutierrez Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Magnus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Patricia Gatto 

Chinery

AXPA

4001 Delilah, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia BesthoffAXPB

4006 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXPB

8 10Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Miranda, Papillon, Patricia CarltonAXA

8007 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXPB
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8010 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXPB

8011 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXPB

8018 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller        AXPB

8002 Marlo, All American, Virginia BesthoffAXB

8003 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8004 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

8016 Big Papi, Papillon, Helen GuiheenAXB

8017 Koji, Papillon, Cathy MillerAXB

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12015 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXPB

12025 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXPB

12031 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXPB

12003 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12004 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12009 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXB

12022 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

16 22Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Jeter, Australian Shepherd, Karen Ann BachelleAXPA

16024 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferAXA

16036 Pal, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartAXA

16012 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16013 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16014 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16015 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXPB

16016 Storm, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne KingAXPB

16018 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16019 Torque, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXPB

16004 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16005 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16006 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXB

16008 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16009 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16026 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXB

16027 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

16028 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16029 Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyAXB

16037 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16038 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXB

16055 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

20 36Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtAXA

20002 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXA

20003 Capture, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXA

20004 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXA

20040 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXA

20041 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonAXA

20042 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAXA

20064 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXA

2075 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20025 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20029 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20030 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAXPB

20056 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXPB

20058 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20059 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20008 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20009 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20010 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXB

20012 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20014 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXB

20015 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXB

20016 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20017 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20018 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20019 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20020 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20021 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20022 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20023 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20046 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20047 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXB

20048 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20050 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20052 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20053 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20054 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXB

24 16Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXA

24002 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXA

24003 Jack, Belgian Sheepdog, David MacLeodAXA

24005 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAXA

24023 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXA

24030 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXA

24006 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB
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24008 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24009 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24010 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24014 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

24016 Trey, Golden Retriever, Karen HockerAXB

24024 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24025 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24026 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24035 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

Standard Novice A/B/P

Sheyla Gutierrez Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Rhono, Shetland Sheepdog, Crystal Wright-PartykaNAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex BradleyNAP

12028 Rhainin, Shetland Sheepdog, Crystal Wright-PartykaNAP

12029 Eliza, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica BernierNAP

12027 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16041 Jane, Miniature American Shepherd, Christine 

Crocker

NAB

16050 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardNAB

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20061 Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicNAB

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Max, Belgian Tervuren, Mengze SunNAA

24019 Niko, Belgian Tervuren, Kerry LanganNAB

24022 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiNAB

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Sheyla Gutierrez Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Magnus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Patricia Gatto 

Chinery

AJPA

4001 Delilah, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia BesthoffAJPB

4006 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAJPB

8 10Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownAXJA

8017 Koji, Papillon, Cathy MillerAXJA

8007 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAJPB

8010 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AJPB

8011 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAJPB

8018 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller        AJPB

8002 Marlo, All American, Virginia BesthoffAXJB

8003 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8004 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

8016 Big Papi, Papillon, Helen GuiheenAXJB

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXJA

12014 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12015 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAJPB

12020 Journey, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAJPB

12025 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAJPB

12031 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAJPB

12003 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12004 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12009 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXJB

12022 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

16 23Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Jeter, Australian Shepherd, Karen Ann BachelleAJPA

16024 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferAXJA

16029 Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyAXJA

16050 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXJA

16012 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16013 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16014 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16015 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAJPB

16016 Storm, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne KingAJPB

16018 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16019 Torque, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAJPB

16004 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16005 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16006 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJB

16008 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16009 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16026 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJB

16027 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

16028 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16036 Pal, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartAXJB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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16037 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16038 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXJB

16055 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

20 34Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXJA

20003 Capture, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJA

20004 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJA

20042 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAXJA

20064 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXJA

2075 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20025 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20029 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20030 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAJPB

20056 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAJPB

20058 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20059 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20008 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20009 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20010 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXJB

20012 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20014 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJB

20015 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXJB

20016 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20017 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20018 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20019 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20020 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20021 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20022 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20023 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20040 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

20046 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20047 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

20048 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20050 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20052 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20053 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20054 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXJB

24 16Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJA

24003 Jack, Belgian Sheepdog, David MacLeodAXJA

24030 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJA

24002 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24005 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiAXJB

24006 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24008 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24009 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24010 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJB

24014 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

24016 Trey, Golden Retriever, Karen HockerAXJB

24023 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXJB

24024 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24025 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24026 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24035 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Sheyla Gutierrez Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Miranda, Papillon, Patricia CarltonOAJ

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 Eliza, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica BernierOJP

12027 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16040 Marcie, Australian Shepherd, Frederick BachelleOJP

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtOAJ

20034 Nora, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellOAJ

20060 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersOAJ

20061 Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicOAJ

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellOAJ

24019 Niko, Belgian Tervuren, Kerry LanganOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Sheyla Gutierrez Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Rhono, Shetland Sheepdog, Crystal Wright-PartykaNAJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex BradleyNAJP

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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12028 Rhainin, Shetland Sheepdog, Crystal Wright-PartykaNAJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraNAJP

16041 Jane, Miniature American Shepherd, Christine 

Crocker

NAJB

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20032 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckNAJB

20041 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAJB

20065 Fancy, Golden Retriever, Karen HockerNAJB

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Max, Belgian Tervuren, Mengze SunNAJA

24022 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiNAJB

Premier Jumpers  

Sheyla Gutierrez Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanPJDP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPJDP

12031 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilPJDP

12009 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanPJD

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16013 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJDP

16015 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJDP

16019 Torque, Border Collie, Amber McCunePJDP

12015 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayPJD

16004 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

16008 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

16028 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisPJD

16038 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockPJD

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPJDP

20056 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsPJDP

20009 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20017 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20018 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20020 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCunePJD

20021 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20022 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20046 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePJD

20048 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros ArientiPJD

24014 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCunePJD

24016 Trey, Golden Retriever, Karen HockerPJD

24023 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanPJD

24024 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronPJD

24025 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPJD

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


